Incident #

26-003948

26-003949

26-003958

26-003977

26-003980

26-003983

26-003984

26-003988

26-003990

26-003999

26-004000

26-004004

Date
02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

Time

00:22:

00:39:

02:26:

03:52:

04:22:

06:27:

06:34:

07:56:

08:40:

10:24:

10:33:

10:44:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

2/4/2026 thru

Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

LARCENY
LARCENY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

LARCENY
LARCENY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI

2/4/2026
Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party
600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

100 BLOCK WINGATE DR

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST

500 BLOCK ARMOUR DL

100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE

300 BLOCK E CORK ST

700 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTNV



26-004005

26-004006

26-004013

26-004015

26-004022

26-004031

26-004032

26-004034

26-004035

26-004037

26-004039

26-004043

26-004045

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

10:46:

10:51:

11:54:

13:30:

14:40:

15:31:

16:05:

16:18:

16:36:

17:08:

17:26:

18:59:

19:33:

ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

REMOVE SUBJECT
DOMESTIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SHOPLIFTING
TRESPASSING

SEXUAL ASSAULT
SEXUAL ASSAULT

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

TRAFFIC STOP
DRUG CASE

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

300 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE

MEADOW BRANCH AVE/ RAMSEUR LN

500 BLOCK MARION ST

100 BLOCK MONTAGUE AVE

GRAY AVE/ KERN ST

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

400 BLOCK LANNY DR

N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCk

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST

E CORK ST/ S EUCLID AVE

2000 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST



26-004047

26-004048

26-004050

26-004053

26-004054

26-004055

26-004056

26-004057

26-004059

26-004061

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

02/04/2026

Total Number of Calls:

19:46:

20:18:

20:44:

21:50:

22:02:

22:17:

22:22:

22:37:

23:13:

23:44:

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

THREATS /PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

THREATS/PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
DOMESTIC

35

500 BLOCK YORK AVE

E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1000 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK JACKSON AVE

600 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

300 BLOCK KERN ST

1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
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