

# WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## Call Briefing Report

2/4/2026 thru 2/4/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

<b>Incident #</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Reported/Actual Type</b>	<b>Location/Business/Reporting Party</b>
26-003948	02/04/2026	00:22:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
26-003949	02/04/2026	00:39:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE <i>911 HANGUP / MISUSE</i>	400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
26-003958	02/04/2026	02:26:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	100 BLOCK WINGATE DR
26-003977	02/04/2026	03:52:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-003980	02/04/2026	04:22:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
26-003983	02/04/2026	06:27:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC <i>DRUNK IN PUBLIC</i>	00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST
26-003984	02/04/2026	06:34:	DOMESTIC <i>DOMESTIC</i>	500 BLOCK ARMOUR DL
26-003988	02/04/2026	07:56:	LARCENY <i>LARCENY</i>	100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
26-003990	02/04/2026	08:40:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT <i>DISORDERLY CONDUCT</i>	00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
26-003999	02/04/2026	10:24:	LARCENY <i>LARCENY</i>	300 BLOCK E CORK ST
26-004000	02/04/2026	10:33:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	700 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
26-004004	02/04/2026	10:44:	ACCIDENT/NO PI	N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM

		<i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	
26-004005	02/04/2026 10:46:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	300 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE
26-004006	02/04/2026 10:51:	DISABLED VEHICLE <i>DISABLED VEHICLE</i>	MEADOW BRANCH AVE/ RAMSEUR LN
26-004013	02/04/2026 11:54:	REMOVE SUBJECT <i>DOMESTIC</i>	500 BLOCK MARION ST
26-004015	02/04/2026 13:30:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS <i>ALL ANIMAL CALLS</i>	100 BLOCK MONTAGUE AVE
26-004022	02/04/2026 14:40:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	GRAY AVE/ KERN ST
26-004031	02/04/2026 15:31:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-004032	02/04/2026 16:05:	SHOPLIFTING <i>TRESPASSING</i>	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-004034	02/04/2026 16:18:	SEXUAL ASSAULT <i>SEXUAL ASSAULT</i>	400 BLOCK LANNY DR
26-004035	02/04/2026 16:36:	DISABLED VEHICLE <i>DISABLED VEHICLE</i>	N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ WOODSTOCK
26-004037	02/04/2026 17:08:	CIVIL DISPUTE <i>CIVIL DISPUTE</i>	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-004039	02/04/2026 17:26:	JUVENILE PROBLEM <i>JUVENILE PROBLEM</i>	00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST
26-004043	02/04/2026 18:59:	TRAFFIC STOP <i>DRUG CASE</i>	E CORK ST/ S EUCLID AVE
26-004045	02/04/2026 19:33:	JUVENILE PROBLEM <i>JUVENILE PROBLEM</i>	2000 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

26-004047	02/04/2026 19:46:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	500 BLOCK YORK AVE
26-004048	02/04/2026 20:18:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM
26-004050	02/04/2026 20:44:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-004053	02/04/2026 21:50:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1000 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
26-004054	02/04/2026 22:02:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-004055	02/04/2026 22:17:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	00 BLOCK JACKSON AVE
26-004056	02/04/2026 22:22:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	600 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE
26-004057	02/04/2026 22:37:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
26-004059	02/04/2026 23:13:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	300 BLOCK KERN ST
26-004061	02/04/2026 23:44:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE DOMESTIC	1100 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

**Total Number of Calls:**

**35**

**Printed:** 2/9/2026

**Page 3 of 3**

Version 10.1 - Call Agency